Department of State Division of Corporati P. O. Box 6327	80000		60	-
Tallahassee, FL 323	14		4	
SUBJECT:				<u> </u>
	(Proposed corpor	ate name - must include suffi	x)	
		וק יי	00002682 -11/06/98 ******78.75	
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status 	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status Y REQUIRED 	
FROM:				
.	TAMARENES 7844 Gregory Jacksonville, F	, Inc. Drive #1702 =L 32210-4689	TALLAHASSEE	FILED
	City, S	State & Zip	FLORIDA	ED PM 4: 25
	Daytime Te	lephone number		
			W-2537	31

٠.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 10, 1998

2

->

TAMARENES, INC. 7844 GREGORY DR. #1702 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210-4689

SUBJECT: TAMARENES, INC. Ref. Number: W98000025331

We have received your document for TAMARENES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 398A00054413

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TAMARENES, INC. (A nonprofit corporation)

1

ti Ma

The undersigned hereby associate themselves to form a corporation for charitable and educational purposes under the provisions of Part 1 of Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, and for these purposes they adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of the company is Tamarenes, Inc.

ARTICLE II Principle Place of Business & Mailing Address TAMARENES, Inc. 7844 Gregory Drive #1702 Jacksonville, FL 32210-4689

ARTICLE III Purposes, Limitations and Dissolutions

Section 2.1 <u>Purposes:</u> The company is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes for rural and metropolitan areas, not for profit, and with further limitation as shall be provided in the bylaws of the company including (but not limited to):

a. Transition housing for persons defined as homeless, including exoffenders recently released from prison, or participants in parole/probation supervision programs.

b. Substance abuse programs for the general population.

c. Educational programs designed to strengthen living skills.

z

d. Mental health, social services, and social advocacy services.

ARTICLE IV Manner of Election of Directors

Directors are appointed in accordance with requirements outlined in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V Term of Existence

This company shall have perpetual existence unless it shall be dissolved according to the laws of the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE VI</u>

Initial Registered Agent & Street Address Herman J. Fountain 7844 Gregory Drive #1702 Jacksonville, FL 32210-4689

ARTICLE VII Initial Incorporators

The names and addresses of incorporators are as follows:

Mr. Herman J. Fountain 7844 Gregory Drive #1702 Jacksonville, FL 32210 Mr. Ned Fayson 7518 Knoll Drive Jacksonville, FL 32221 Mr. LaTorrey Baker 1737 West 22nd Street Apt. #2 Jacksonville, FL 32209

Mr. Samuel Sanders 4730 Quarterland Drive Jacksonville, FL 32207 з

ARTICLE VIII

Names of First Officers:

President Vice-President for Administration Vice-President for Programs Vice-President for Operations Vice-President for Community Relations Secretary Treasurer

Mr. Herman J. Fountain Mr. Ned Fayson Mr. Herman J. Fountain Mr. Samuel Sanders Mr. LaTorrey Baker Mr. Ned Fayson Mr. LaTorrey Baker

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>5th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1998.

Signature of Incorporator:

Herman J. Fountain

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: TAMARENES, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Herman J. Fountain 7844 Gregory Drive #1702 Jacksonville, FL 32210-4689

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Nov. 16, 1998

FILED 98 NOV 23 PM 4: 2: 98 CRETARY OF STATI TALLAHASSEE, FLORI